
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
15,882 15,056 5.5% 133,915 126,732 5.7%

199 186 7.0% 2,350 2,311 1.7%
1,646 1,443 14.1% 12,369 13,087 -5.5%

18,312 12,074 51.7% 126,072 110,512 14.1%
10,189 11,286 -9.7% 83,041 87,273 -4.8%
44,383 38,416 15.5% 343,028 324,517 5.7%

13,226 11,742 12.6% 109,784 101,942 7.7%
2,074 2,086 -0.6% 19,098 19,532 -2.2%

0 0 0 0
7,642 6,414 19.1% 60,066 46,514 29.1%

456 402 13.4% 3,276 3,116 5.1%
3,054 2,840 7.5% 27,344 32,780 -16.6%

12,704 11,606 9.5% 105,760 100,978 4.7%
522 136 283.8% 4,024 964 317.4%

1,340,812 1,113,945 20.4% 10,944,404 8,319,478 31.6%
0 0 0 0

1,066,330 884,765 20.5% 8,583,856 6,091,582 40.9%
72,795 56,543 28.7% 553,059 456,816 21.1%

201,687 172,637 16.8% 1,807,489 1,771,080 2.1%
672,168 554,006 21.3% 5,462,189 4,120,670 32.6%
668,644 559,939 19.4% 5,482,215 4,198,808 30.6%

1,280,512 1,095,125 16.9% 10,536,167 8,225,594 28.1%
Total Enplaned Passengers 642,317 545,057 17.8% 5,259,620 4,076,890 29.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 595,773 550,068 8.3% 5,234,125 4,148,704 26.2%

60,300 18,820 220.4% 408,237 93,884 334.8%
Total Enplaned Passengers 29,851 8,949 233.6% 202,569 43,780 362.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers 30,449 9,871 208.5% 205,668 50,104 310.5%

26,220 25,730 1.9% 233,847 241,214 -3.1%
12,273 11,957 2.6% 108,168 115,716 -6.5%
13,941 13,773 1.2% 125,673 125,498 0.1%

25,775 25,407 1.4% 228,163 236,340 -3.5%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,892 11,645 2.1% 102,993 111,071 -7.3%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,883 13,762 0.9% 125,170 125,269 -0.1%

438 323 35.7% 5,677 4,874 16.5%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 380 312 21.9% 5,174 4,645 11.4%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 58 11 426.8% 503 229 119.6%

1,362 1,220 11.6% 12,868 11,444 12.4%
541 436 24.0% 5,360 4,544 18.0%
821 784 4.8% 7,508 6,900 8.8%

                                                                

Total PDX Flight Operations * 
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
Sept, 2022

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,192,817 1,008,080 7,514,639 5,739,917 151
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,029,351 543,455 20
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 6,172,679 6,487,649 106
Airpac 0 0 0 0 41,495 36,402 46
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 343,413 461,950 284
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 3,744,726 3,021,206 56
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 13,832 789,263 13
Empire 0 0 0 0 285,865 332,752 188
FedEx 0 0 0 0 9,732,447 7,896,765 143
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 849,660 755,787 29
Western Air Express 0 0 0 150 0 0 1
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,192,817 1,008,230 29,728,107 26,065,146 1,037

Passenger
Air Canada 219 257 0 0 0 0 2
Alaska Airlines 181,792 183,838 23,216 40,176 267,142 284,143 1,408
Allegiant Air, Inc. 4,633 4,585 0 0 0 0 29
American Airlines 48,983 49,096 106,657 17,407 15,386 14,671 356
British Airways 3,640 3,915 0 0 79,584 0 21
Condor 2,938 1,892 0 0 24,559 4,068 13
Delta Air Lines 101,961 103,454 245,565 81,386 117,954 129,444 660
Frontier Airlines 9,847 10,149 0 0 0 0 63
Hawaiian Airlines 12,251 11,996 2,492 128 88,865 19,232 61
Horizon Air 35,917 34,287 0 0 20,799 17,267 607
Iceland Air 2,929 2,643 0 0 0 0 17
Jazz Air, LP 5,638 5,774 0 0 0 0 90
JetBlue Airways 7,741 8,343 0 0 0 0 60
SkyWest Airlines 42,422 42,390 443 1,962 22,011 21,170 677
Southwest Airlines 98,596 98,047 0 0 263,537 269,393 754
Spirit Airlines Inc. 14,093 14,459 0 0 0 0 104
Sun Country Airlines 2,222 2,752 0 417 0 0 23
United Airlines 86,241 87,568 239,424 42,336 105,776 63,609 564
Volaris 4,070 4,251 0 0 0 0 26
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 2,511 2,472 0 0 0 0 41
Passenger Subtotal 668,644 672,168 617,797 183,812 1,005,613 822,997 5,576
PDX Total 668,644 672,168 1,810,614 1,192,042 30,733,720 26,888,143 6,613

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
September, 2022

Carrier Sep 22 Sep 21 %Chg Sep 22 Sep 21 %Chg Sep 22 Sep 21 Sep 22 Sep 21
Air Canada 476 0 10,517 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 0
Alaska Airlines 365,630 330,709 10.6% 3,328,526 2,159,874 54.1% 27.3% 29.7% 2,816 2,962
Allegiant Air 9,218 3,220 186.3% 50,473 37,281 35.4% 0.7% 0.3% 58 58
American Airlines 98,079 90,504 8.4% 730,755 784,350 -6.8% 7.3% 8.1% 712 726
British Airways 7,555 0 29,071 0 0.6% 0.0% 42 0
Condor Fludgienst GmbH 4,830 0 23,174 0 0.4% 0.0% 26 0
Delta Air Lines, Inc. 205,415 130,745 57.1% 1,546,352 894,276 72.9% 15.3% 11.7% 1,320 872
Frontier Airlines Inc. 19,996 22,657 -11.7% 136,137 152,022 -10.4% 1.5% 2.0% 126 160
Hawaiian Air Lines 24,247 15,729 54.2% 214,727 149,581 43.6% 1.8% 1.4% 122 120
Horizon Air Industries, Inc. 70,204 67,885 3.4% 918,090 942,856 -2.6% 5.2% 6.1% 1,214 1,246
Icelandair 5,572 3,267 70.6% 25,835 11,825 118.5% 0.4% 0.3% 34 34
Jazz Air LP 11,412 6,632 72.1% 76,399 18,093 322.3% 0.9% 0.6% 180 0
JetBlue Airways 16,084 12,888 24.8% 98,337 90,421 8.8% 1.2% 1.2% 120 118
SkyWest Airlines, Inc. 84,812 76,617 10.7% 582,404 640,542 -9.1% 6.3% 6.9% 1,354 1,364
Southwest Airlines Co. 196,643 163,889 20.0% 1,454,089 1,235,687 17.7% 14.7% 14.7% 1,508 1,272
Spirit Airlines, Inc. 28,552 18,157 57.3% 202,195 155,213 30.3% 2.1% 1.6% 208 122
Sun Country Airlines 4,974 4,918 1.1% 44,242 41,410 6.8% 0.4% 0.4% 46 42
United Airlines, Inc. 173,809 158,574 9.6% 1,373,848 943,490 45.6% 13.0% 14.2% 1,128 1,224
Volaris 8,321 7,077 17.6% 71,730 62,080 15.5% 0.6% 0.6% 52 50
WestJet Encore 4,983 477 944.7% 27,503 477 5665.8% 0.4% 0.0% 82 12
PDX Total 1,340,812 1,113,945 20.4% 10,944,404 8,319,478 31.6% 100.0% 100.0% 11,152 10,382

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,066,330 884,765 20.5% 8,593,897 6,091,582 41.1% 79.5% 79.4% 7,642 7,140
National 72,795 56,543 28.7% 553,059 456,816 21.1% 5.4% 5.1% 456 402
Regional 201,687 172,637 16.8% 1,797,448 1,771,080 1.5% 15.0% 15.5% 3,054 2,840
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
September, 2022

Carrier Sep 22 Sep 21 %Chg Sep 22 Sep 21 %Chg Sep 22 Sep 21 Sep 22 Sep 21
Cargo

ABX 713 846 -15.7% 3,233 5,493 -41.1% 2.7% 3.3% 40 44
Air Transport International-Carrier 5,743 2,686 113.8% 40,001 15,702 154.7% 21.9% 10.4% 212 122
Airpac 35.333 37 -4.5% 315 354 -10.9% 0.1% 0.1% 92 88
Ameriflight 365 378 -3.4% 2,810 3,081 -8.8% 1.4% 1.5% 568 512
Atlas Air, Inc 3,145 3,105 1.3% 34,604 45,811 -24.5% 12.0% 12.1% 112 130
Cathay Pacific Airways 364 294 23.9% 4,332 4,249 2.0% 1.4% 1.1% 26 26
Empire 281 336 -16.5% 2,579 3,189 -19.1% 1.1% 1.3% 376 428
FedEx 7,996 9,322 -14.2% 74,819 85,465 -12.5% 30.5% 36.2% 286 286
Kalitta Air 0 50 -100.0% 3,350 192 1644.8% 0.0% 0.2% 0 8
Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0 3,341 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 728 1,180 -38.3% 5,539 8,035 -31.1% 2.8% 4.6% 58 120
UPS 6,012 6,667 -9.8% 55,329 59,605 -7.2% 22.9% 25.9% 302 322
Western 0 0 0.0% 0 4 -98.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2 0

0
Major 0

Alaska Airlines 256 235 9.0% 2,263 1,535 47.4% 1.0% 0.9% 2,816 2,962
American Airlines 14 13 4.9% 138 143 -3.8% 0.1% 0.1% 712 726
British Airways 36 0 115 0 0.1% 0.0% 42 0
Condor 13 0 62 0 0.0% 0.0% 26 0
Delta Air Lines 112 121 -7.3% 1,106 951 16.3% 0.4% 0.5% 1,320 872
Southwest Airlines 242 319 -24.2% 1,810 2,794 -35.2% 0.9% 1.2% 1,508 1,272
United Airlines 77 84 -8.5% 637 532 19.7% 0.3% 0.3% 1,128 1,224

0
National 0

Hawaiian Airlines 49 30 63.4% 515 288 78.8% 0.2% 0.1% 122 120
0

Regional 0
Horizon Air 17 19 -9.1% 207 297 -30.2% 0.1% 0.1% 1,214 1,246
SkyWest Airlines 20 8 144.8% 80 149 -46.5% 0.1% 0.0% 1,354 1,364
Sun Country Airlines 1 0 3 4 -34.1% 0.0% 0.0% 46 42
PDX Total * 26,220 25,730 1.9% 233,848 241,214 -3.9% 100.0% 100.0% 12,362 11,914

Cargo 25,384 24,901 1.9% 226,913 234,521 -3.2% 96.8% 96.8% 2,074 2,086
Major 750 772 -2.9% 6,131 5,955 2.9% 2.9% 3.0% 7,552 7,056
National 49 30 63.4% 515 288 78.8% 0.2% 0.1% 122 120
Regional 37 27 38.8% 290 450 -35.6% 0.1% 0.1% 2,614 2,652

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
September, 2022

Carrier Sep 22 Sep 21 %Chg Sep 22 Sep 21 %Chg Sep 22 Sep 21 Sep 22 Sep 21
Cargo

ABX 0 0 0 794 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 14 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 122
Airpac 0 0 0 39 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0 0 0 394 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 998 707 41.2% 8,733 4,989 75.1% 73.3% 58.0% 302 322
Western 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 0

Major
Alaska Airlines 29 64 -55.1% 421 785 -46.4% 2.1% 5.2% 2,816 2,962
American Airlines 56 105 -46.4% 496 1,129 -56.0% 4.1% 8.6% 712 726
British Airways 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 148 134 10.7% 1,337 1,550 -13.7% 10.9% 11.0% 1,320 872
United Airlines 128 200 -36.1% 1,406 1,522 -7.6% 9.4% 16.4% 1,128 1,224

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 1 18.8% 12 28 -56.5% 0.1% 0.1% 122 120

Regional
Horizon Air 0 2 -100.0% 11 104 -89.4% 0.0% 0.2% 1,214 1,246
SkyWest Airlines 1 2 -45.5% 19 38 -49.8% 0.1% 0.2% 1,354 1,364
Sun Country Airlines 0 5 -96.2% 19 58 -66.9% 0.0% 0.4% 46 42
PDX Total * 1,362 1,220 211.6% 12,455 11,444 12.5% 100.0% 100.0% 9,016 9,000

Cargo 998 707 41.2% 8,733 6,230 40.2% 73.3% 58.0% 304 444
Major 361 503 -28.2% 3,660 4,986 -26.6% 26.5% 41.2% 5,976 5,784
National 1 1 18.8% 12 28 -56.5% 0.1% 0.1% 122 120

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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